<aNTR LAILINL 5 TR ATIVE TRIBUNA

Yriginal application No. 1156 of 1994

s
Allahabad this the f(’ev-d\"‘day Of Arveesubrr 1999

ben'ble @ir, g,.K. 1, Naqvi, Member ( J )

Nathilal Bharti, aged ebout 52 years, oon of shri
Pooran Lal Bharti, working as Number slarker, at the
Uffice of the Chief Gu0ds aupervisor, Central hiallway,
AJTd.

#pplicgnt

By .Advocgte hci O, p. Gupt g
Versus

L. Unlon of Ingig through the Jecretary, ministry
of hailways, Rallway Boary, kail Bhawan, iNew Uel hi,

2. TIhe General Manager, Central Nailway, Bombay V.T.

3. idr,Manoj Pandey, senior dlvisional Personal Ufficer,
Central Railway, Jhansi,
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By Hon'ble i, 4o Nagvi, Memb L)

The appligant—shri Nathilal Bhgrti
has come Up under vection 19 of tne Adiministrative
Iribunals 4ct, 1985 to Guesh the impugned orger dat ed

3040,1993 which is afiexure A.1 to the Yess through
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which hd$ representation dated Ol.3.1993 has not

been allowed.

2. Briefly stateu tne facts of the
Case are lhngt the applicant is class LV employee

wol king as Number Marker, Chief Goods oupervisor
Central hallway, Belanganj, agra chu has yrievaiice
thal hls date of birth aecording Lo nim 1s 09.7..1%41
but in the officiagl record, tne date of britn is
recorded as 02.8.1Y39Y. waccording to thne applicant

he entered the service in 198 muchn before the
Circular of 1979 issued by railwey board. un fin-
ding out this misteke in the recorded dated of birth
the gpplicent is said Lo have made representations lo~
the respondents in august, 1987, followed by some
olher representgtions subsequently}but his represent=-
ations have not been disposed of as per instructions
contglned in para-2 L0 5 of thee Indian kailway
Establishment Code Volume 1, for which he preferred
U.he NO, 2092 Of 1992 befope the principal Bench of
Central Administrative Tribunal @R-at New Lelhi,
which was decived at the admlsslon s-tage wiln the
dlrection to the respondents to consiuer the repre=
sentagtion of thne applicant withln a period of six
montns from the dale Of receipt or the copy of the
order., Inis representgtlion was ueclued viae lmpuymed
order, Belng not satisfied with the order passea bn
the representction, the applicant has again come up

with this U, Ae \
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3. Now the applicant has sought

for airection to quash the impugned orger on
the yround thet his actual date of birtn is
05th July of 1941 whereas it has wrongly been
recorded as 02.9.1939 in his service record. in
support of nhis contention, he has filea copy of
school leaving certificate from .. Jain Inter
College, #gra in which his date of birtn 1s men-

tioned as Ooth Jyly, 1941.

4. Ihe U.+A. has been contested

by the respongents anu count er-affidavit nas been
filed, in whiéh it nes been pleaded ®¥that the
service record was prepared et the time of appoint.

ment of the applicant and his aate of birth was men=

tionea a s 02/9/39 which was acknowledged by the
applicant by putting his signatures. in thégcounteIJ“*ﬁ
several other applications have been referrea which
have been moved by the applicant under his signature
.nu there-in he has mentloned his uagte of blxth as

02.9.3%.

Se Gonslder ed tne arguments placed

for the either side and perused tne juaicial record
as well as the service record of the applicant, whnich
has been producea by the learnea counsel tor the Ies-

ponaent s,

6. On anxious reasaing cf the lmpughed
order, it is founua thngt it 1is well reasonea speaking,

det ailed order anu the conalusion has been drawn in
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the lgight of departmental girections and the
Service recorq of the a pplicant, The senior ypu

Jhdnsi7who Nas passed this impugneq Oraer, nas men-

ed that the dpplicant himself has acknowl edgeg
the entries in Lhe service Lecord by putting his
Signature thereon in which his date of birth is
mentlioney gs O2.9.39. In this impugnegq Cruer,
Lhégse applications fiave been referrey wihilcn ngve
been moveq by the applicagnt for departmental pro-
mot Lon gng other PUrpose and he hgs himself ment-
10ned his date of biith as O2.9.39, 4s aygadnst

thls, there is SCNool leaving Certificate in which

ed as 05.7.1941. Tne School leaving Certificgte is

NOt & substantiye plece of evldence which Can cver-veite

- ’ . . .
.g;gﬁi Lhe own admission of Lhe applicant ald entries
in the officigl Tecord which have been acknowl edgeg

by the applicant,

g A in view of the facts ang cir-

cumnstances discusseqg ebove, I do not find any goog
leas-on Lo quash the linpugned oruer which 1s based
On cogent reasons ang no mal afide has been pleadeqy
agalnst the sanpe, AS @ result, the W, .4 falls ang
the same is dismissedq d@ccoraingly., (o Order as to
Costs, [he service Iecord of tnhe applicantPaa PI Om
auced by the learnegy Counsel for the LTespongents gt

the time of alguments and kept with Tecorg, be
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returneg back,

WMember (7



